507969596 06/20/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8016734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TUSIMPLE	04/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TUSIMPLE, INC.	
Street Address:	9191 TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 600	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122-6207	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18335886

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUSIM.001C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. HERKENHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Herkenhoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2022-01-24 Change of Name - TUSIM.001C3#page1.tif source=2022-01-24 Change of Name - TUSIM.001C3#page2.tif

PATENT 507969596 REEL: 064042 FRAME: 0814

NCTO:

3970736

# Certificate of Amendment

Of Articles of Incorporation

FILED US Secretary of State State of California

APR 1 2 2019



The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively, of TuSimple, a California corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

## ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of this corporation is TuSimple, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: April 12, 2019

Xiaodi Hou, President

Cheng Lu, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 064042 FRAME: 0815

## Certificate of Amendment

### Of Articles of Incorporation

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of TuSimple, a California corporation.
- Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is TuSimple, Inc.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: April 12,2019

Xiaodi Hou, President

Cheng Lu, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 064042 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 06/20/2023**